

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.28417 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.28038 OF 2025**

Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Limited ...Plaintiff

Versus

Nectar Life Care and Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w. Mr. Ayush Tiwari i/b. Shekhar Bhagat & Neelaja Kirpekar, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 17, 2025

P. C. :

1. The Court Receivers Report is taken on record.
2. Stand over to 28th January, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]